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Vehicle History Report + Llen Check #: 50003379
Eﬂmﬁmlil E Report Date: November 28, 2023 | 12:15 PM EST
Report Status: Complete

Reference: Verified-48946986

2018 RAM 2500 POWERWAGON

Pickup | & Cylinders | Gas
[ 3C6TRSEJOIGI0TA7T ]

Country of Assembly: Mexico
Last Reported Odometer: 139,000 KM

LIEN CHECK

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 3 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

D

S

No LS. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

(J,) This vehicle history report is based on informaticn (https://www,carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of November 28, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete}, CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historlcal data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehlcle inspection and test drive, to make an Informed decision,

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

@, Lien Check

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=YQrR+CmwvV7SmWzrRKdngG SazCURwWX Xsy
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

[ & No lien records found in Manitoba.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canadz uses the VIN to search government records In
each Canadian province and tertitory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
It has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title In any U.S, state,

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for lfens. We cannot guarantee llen checks on trallers,
recreatlonal vehicles or heavy-duty equipment,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there s no lien on the vehicle,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
. If for same reason our lien check fails to
iy accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
, E lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
o search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
i party that purchased the report and relied
on lt to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2} the value of the iien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadlan ($5,000,00), whichever is lower,

/\\ Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMCUNT

@ 2021 May 7 Winnipeqy, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Rear Center | Estimate Date: 2021 May 18 $2,037.21

© 2021 May 18 Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
Claim; Non-collision Not Reported

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered In the province of Manitoba In Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuill, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SQURCE DETAILS
2018 Sep 30 Roadsport Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada +  Pre-dellvery inspection complated
Nitregen fill tires
* Wheel locks Installed
Fluids checked
2018 Dec 29 Roadsport Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada Battery replaced
2021 Feb 3 69,094 KM Great Canadian Oft Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance Inspection completed
+  Fluids checked
+ Ol and filter changed

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=Y QrR+CmwV7SmWzrRKdngGSazCURWX Xsy
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g@) Open Recalls

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

@ No safety recall information avallable as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additional safety recail Information and non-
safety related recall campalgns, please contact RAM or vislt Ram's websbie.

i@ Stolen Vehicle Check

[ & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

hitps:/ivhi.carfax.ca/?id=YQrR+CmwV73mWzrRKdng GSazCURWXXsy

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2018 Sep 30 Roadsport Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Cntario, Canada
2018 Dec 29 Roadsport Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Ontarlo, Canada
2018 Dec 31 Motor Vehicle Dapt. Canadlan Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada First Cwner Reported
Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2019 Oct1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2020 Cct 1 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Previcus Use: Commarcial
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2021 Feb 3 69,094 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoha, Canada
2021 May 7 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2021-05-18
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada Rear Center
2021 May 18 73,244 KM Non-callision
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 May 18 73,000 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
St, Vital Perimeter South,
Manltoba, Canada
2021 Oct 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitaba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2022 Oct] Mator Vehlcle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as gray
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3127124, 3.11 PM . CARFAX Ganada Vehicle History Reparts

1

- ODOMETER SOURCE RECQORD TYPE DETAILS

2023 Nov 14 139,000 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
St, Vital Perimeter South,
Maniteba, Canada

Questions? We're here to help,

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehlcle history report Is compiled from multipie data sources, It is not elways possible for CARFAX Canada ULC of Its saurce data providers to obtain complate Informatlon on any one vehide, For example, there may be other title, brands,
reglstrations, declarations, accident Information, service records, recall information, edometer readings or other Infarmation whers discrepancles that apply o this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX, Canada and Its source data
providers tecelve data and Informatfon frem external scurces belleved to be telfable, butno responsibillty Is assumed by CARFAX, Canada, its source data providers o Its agents for any errors, inaceurades or emisslons. The reperts are provided
strictly on an as-Js where-ls basls, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data previders further expressly disclaim ali warrantles, express or implled, ncluding any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quallty or fltness for a
particular purposs regarding this report of its contents, Nefther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be llable for any lossss, expenses or damages In connection with any repart or any Information contalned within a report,
Includtng the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to Provide a rsport or any Information. Other Informatlon about the vehlde that ls the subfect matter of this veilcle histary report, nciuding problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as one important tol, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next usad <ar, By abtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and cenditions In CARFAX Canada's Conditlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreemants as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada, Condltlons of Uss

© 2624 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved, Emmﬁmlil *
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